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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

 

AGDP HOLDING INC., et al.,1  

 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 25-11446 (MFW) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 10th day of September, 2025, the Official Committee 

of Unsecured Creditors (the “Committee”) of AGDP Holding Inc., et al., by and through its 

undersigned proposed counsel, caused to be served a true and correct copy of The Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors’ Notice of Deposition of Juergen Bildstein, attached hereto as 

Exhibit A, on the parties listed below via electronic mail:  

 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 

Edmon L. Morton, Esq. 

Sean M. Beach, Esq. 

Kevin A. Guerke, Esq. 

Kenneth J. Enos, Esq. 

S. Alexander Faris, Esq. 

Christopher M. Lambe, Esq. 

Renae P. Pagano, Esq. 

Sarah Gawrysiak, Esq. 

Evan S. Saruk, Esq. 

1000 North King Street 

Rodney Square 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Email: emorton@ycst.com 

sbeach@ycst.com 

kguerke@ycst.com 

kenos@ycst.com 

afaris@ycst.com 

clambe@ycst.com 

rpagano@ycst.com 

sgawrysiak@ysct.com 

esaruk@ycst.com 

 

Counsel to Debtors and Debtors in Possession 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 

number, are AGDP Holding Inc. (6504); Avant Gardner, LLC (6504); AG Management Pool LLC (9962); EZ 

Festivals LLC (8854); Made Event LLC (6272); and Reynard Productions, LLC (5431). The Debtors’ service address 

is 140 Stewart Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11237, Attn: General Counsel. 
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Dated: September 11, 2025 MORRIS JAMES LLP 

 

/s/ Eric J. Monzo    

Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214) 

Siena B. Cerra (DE Bar No. 7290) 

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Telephone: (302) 888-6800 

Facsimile: (302) 571-1750 

E-mail: emonzo@morrisjames.com 

 scerra@morrisjames.com 

-and- 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP  

Nicholas Poli (admitted pro hac vice) 

Mark Franke (admitted pro hac vice) 

Brandon Batzel (admitted pro hac vice) 

Ari Roytenberg (admitted pro hac vice)  

51 West 52nd Street 

New York, NY 10019-6142 

Telephone: (212) 506-5000 

Facsimile: (212) 506-5151 

E-mail: npoli@orrick.com 

 mfranke@orrick.com 

 bbatzel@orrick.com 

 aroytenberg@orrick.com 

-and- 

Nick Sabatino (admitted pro hac vice) 

400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

Telephone: (916) 447-9200 

Facsimile: (916) 329-4900 

E-mail: nsabatino@orrick.com 

 

Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee of 

Unsecured Creditors 
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EXHIBIT A 
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

AGDP Holding Inc., et al. 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11  

Case No. 25-11446 (MFW) 

THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS’ 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JUERGEN BILDSTEIN  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 26 and 30 of the Federal Rules of Civil 

Procedure, made applicable herein by Rules 7026, 7030, and 9014 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure, The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (“Committee”), by and through 

undersigned counsel, will take the deposition upon oral examination of Juergen Bildstein.  

The deposition will commence at the office of Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP at 51 

West 52nd Street, New York, NY 10019-6142 on September 18, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. (prevailing 

Eastern Time), or at such other time and place as agreed upon by counsel and will be conducted 

before an officer authorized by law to take testimony and administer oaths and recorded by 

stenographic means. The deposition will be videotaped.  Testimony will be taken for all purposes 

permitted by the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure. 
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Dated: September 10, 2025 MORRIS JAMES LLP 
           Wilmington, Delaware  

/s/ Eric J. Monzo              
Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214) 
Siena B. Cerra (DE Bar No. 7290) 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 888-6800 
Facsimile: (302) 571-1750 
E-mail: emonzo@morrisjames.com 
 scerra@morrisjames.com 

-and- 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP  
Nicholas Poli (admitted pro hac vice) 
Mark Franke (admitted pro hac vice) 
Brandon Batzel (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ari Roytenberg (admitted pro hac vice)  
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019-6142 
Telephone: (212) 506-5000 
Facsimile: (212) 506-5151 
E-mail: npoli@orrick.com 
 mfranke@orrick.com 
 bbatzel@orrick.com 
 aroytenberg@orrick.com 

-and- 

Nick Sabatino (admitted pro hac vice) 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone: (916) 447-9200 
Facsimile: (916) 329-4900 
E-mail: nsabatino@orrick.com 
 
Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

AGDP HOLDING INC., et al.,1 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-11446 (MFW) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 11th day of September, 2025, I caused to be filed with the Court 

electronically, and I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the Notice of Service upon the 

parties that are registered to receive notice via the Court’s CM/ECF notification system. 

/s/ Eric J. Monzo 

Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214) 

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 
number, are AGDP Holding Inc. (6504); Avant Gardner, LLC (6504); AG Management Pool LLC (9962); EZ 

Festivals LLC (8854); Made Event LLC (6272); and Reynard Productions, LLC (5431). The Debtors’ service address 

is 140 Stewart Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11237, Attn: General Counsel. 
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